0. P

3l.
32,
33
34,
35,
36,
37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42,
43,
44..
45.
46,
4T,
48,
49..
50,
51,
52..
53«
54 e
55«
56 ..
5T
58.

D,

. Ne

A.
Soe.
F,
D,.
K.

P..
Dy

ATHLETES FOCT LIVERPOOL & DISTRICT CROSS—COUNTRY LEAGUR
ARROWE PARK, BIREENHEAD.
3rd, November, 1990,

SENIOR 5.9 MILES.

Currie
Dudley

. Anders

Helme
Girvan
Hulspith
Hart
Dagnall
Kinch
Cadwallader
Woods
Jagues
Jonesg
Kelly

. Berry

Beecroft
Vengdasalam
Beckett
McKevitt
Davies
Evans
Taylor

Vliasman
Wilson

Joe Wycherley

G,
D
A.
A,
G,.
S
T
M.

Rawlinson
Allexander
Cole
McDevitt
Cadwallader
Cairns
Burthem
Macklin
Barrow
Ratcliffe
Morris

. Cliff
. Collins

Geraghty
Hird
Kissane
Halson
Potter

. Taylor

Withers
Hull
Edwards
Wilkinson

. Ellington

Wetherall

. Lowry

Hampson
Cuthbert
Foster

. White

Pudney
Asher
Mercer

Liv, H.
L. Pem.
St .H:‘. Sttt
Red Counties
Warrington
(Guest)
L. Pem.
Liv, H.
Warrington
Sefton
Liv. HL,
5t JH. Sutt,
Wirral
Liv, Hl
L. Pem,
Wirral
L. Pem.
Wirral
Wirral
Liv- H‘o
Live Hl
Red Counties
(¥/s)
L. Pem,
Red Counties
Hel (BICC)
St.H. Sutt,
CEPAC
L. Fem,
Wirral
Sefton
Jefton
Warrington
L. Pem,
L. Pem,
Warrington
CEPAC
St.H. Butt.
Liv. R.Cs
St .H« Sutt,
Wirral
CEPAC
Sefton
Red Counties
Sefton
CEPAC
St.H. Sutt.
South Lo
Wirral
Sefton
Hel (BICG)
Ford Hl.
New, N.
Wallasey
Wirral
St.H. Sutt,
L. Pemh
CEPAC
L. Pem..

29,38

30

31

3l

32

+49
.52
.09
032
.39
42
«44
+48
51
<51
00
-07
«10
«12
13
.16
19
024
27

029

+30
«33
37
«40
+35
.58
+59
«00
.00
.00
.00
00
+03
.03
07
07

.07

07
07
.07
0T
ol
.13
16
.18
«23
.26
.28
32
o34
37
37
40
41
45
48
49

99. M,
60. D,
6l. A,
62. G.
63. G:.
64. Ml
65.- G-
66, K.
67, M,
68. R
690 It
70- B'
T1. M,
T2s D
T3. S
Tde Jo
TS5 P
T6. P,
TTe Te
TJ‘B. I.
T9. J.
80.P,

8l. Ha
82.- A-I
B3s Ks
84, T.
85.\ P.
86, J..
6T A
88, C..
89, T.
90. A,
9l. A.
92. K.
93. M.
94. P.
95. A.
96, D
97« C.
98, G,
99. S.

:100, S.

101l. R.
102, &
103, M.
104. G.
105. G;o
106, S
10T« Te
108, D.
109. P.
110. E.
111. I.
112, M.
¥13. P.
114. E,
115, A,
116, D&
117. T.

Corkhill
Fairclough
Bowker
Kenny
Porrino
McDevitt
Mason
Hatton
Woolrich
Frodsham
Davenport
Foster
Keeley
McKenna
Bullock
Riley
Townsend
Roberts
Kennan
White
Smith
Wilson
Davies
Makin
Starkey
Q'Reilly
Kujawa
Cottrell
Duncan
Wolfarth
Murphy
Worrall
Cadwallader
Tyrer
Walker
Martin
Tinsley
Ashcroft
Morgan
Finch
Parker
Freeman
Hutton
Groves
Keenan
Jenkins
Green
Forrest
Bolland
Lovatt
Maher
Murphy
Griffiths
Fagan
Bowen
Mannion
Deane
Walton
Redmond -

St lH.
S;fton
S/W
S/ W
Warrington
Wirral

L. Pem.
South L.

Hel (BICC)
L. Pem.
Warrington
Red Counties
Wallasey
Live R.Ce
Sefton

South L,
Wirral
S5t. Hi.
Liv. H.
St .H. Sutt.
Whitby H.
St.H. Sutt.
South L,
South L.
Whitby H.
Warrington
Hel (BICC)
Wallasey
Socuth Le

S/ W

Hel (BICC)
Pen, L. 3.
Sefton
Néw. No
Hel (BICC)
(Guest)
Liv. H.
South L.
CEPAC

New. N.
Wirral

Liv, Pem.
Sefton
Liv. I‘Ep
Liv. R.C.
Whitby H.
New. N.
Pen,

S/W.

South L.
LiV. R-CO
StoH‘} Sutt.
Whitby H.
Skem. Bi
Wirral

GPT,

St«H.s Sttte
Wallasey
Pen, L.S.

Sutts

Sutt.

32,51
53
«54
«59

33.01
.01
.05
.07
.09
.10
17
.15
.19
A1
.22

«23
.24
.25
34
t35
.36
.37
4l
<43
A4
«45
.48
49
‘49
.50
.56
57

34,00
.02
.04
.04
.04
.05
.10
312
.16
.18
.19
.26
.26

030
«31
31
31
«32
.32
.32
35
<37
«37
«39
«40
43



118,
119.
120,
121,
122,
123,
124.
125,
126,
1 27 e
128,
129,.
130.
131
1320
133.
134
135,
136,.
137
138..
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144 .
145.
146..
147«
148,
149.
150.
151.
152
153.
154 L]
155.
1564
157
158,
159.
160.
161,
162,
163.
164..
165,
166..
167.
168..
169.
X70.
LTl
172,
173
174.
175.
176,
177«
178..
179,
180.
181..
182,

D..
De
N.
Je
K.
So
B.
B.
J-'-
C.
T‘-.
Lu
R.
R.
P-—
A-
Je
Je
Mo-
E‘.—
P.
P..
G-
F.
L.
Ko
D.
M..
Ee
Ps.
No.
Se
A,
A,
W‘-
M..
Gs.
T
M,
Ao
R,
Mn

Ce
P,
A
Dis.

Je
G,
P.
P,
Se
R..
K.
Cs
B
Se
F.
M.
P.
A,
Jle
A
e

Cowley
Lount
Burke
Harrington
Spruce
Dillon
Cottier
Banawich
Newtom
Henry
Clarke
Coogan
Woods
Harris
Warburton
Ybung
Fairhurst
Anderson
Baylis
Whelby
Moran
Jackson
Caton
McHale
Woodley
Jones
Heath
O'Brien
Rodger
Langley
Lindsey:
Joyce
Glen
Flynn
Hargreaves
Davies
Smith
Vallance
Ashby
Wright
Calder
Kerr
Riley -
Giddis
Clarke
Jones
Edwards
Cobhlu
Massey
Beggs
Coombs
Nicholson
Birtles
Dickens
Owen Smith
Latter
Davey
Balmer
Guinness
Hulmston
Gillgallon
Summers
Slavin
Quickfall
Downey

Live ReCe
S/W.
Wirral
Ford H’lo.
Newe Nea
Pen. L.Se
South L.
St .He Sutte
South L.
Ford H.
Pen. L.Se.
Wirral
Laivs RaCe
Liv. Pem,
South L.
CEPAC
Ford Hi
Liv. R.C.
Wirral
Skem. B,
St JHe Sutt.
New. N.

S/ W
Tattenhall
Tattenhall
Wirral
Warrington
Ford He
Liv. R.C.
St.H. Sutt
Wirral
Hel.(BICC)
GPT

GPT

Liv. Ha.
Sefton
Wallasey
Liv, Hi
S/W.
Wirral
Tattenhall
Ford H.
5t.H. Sutt.
CEPAC.
Warrington
Ford Hle
Whitby H.
New, N,
Liv, H.
Wallasey
Whitby H..
Ford HI,
South L,
Ford Hi,
Pen., L.S.
Tattenhall
Sefton
Wifral
Live. R.Co
Pen.
Wirral
Skem. B,
Liv, R.C.
New. N.
Pen.

34.46
46

48

35.02
35.04
04
»04
04
«09
11
14
«17
« 20
«29
.31
33
«33
036
=36
36
AL
44
A4
A4
4T
C«54
5t
56
«58
«58
«58
36,00
03
06
Mok
«08
.09
.12
14
.15
16
»20
20
<20
«20
23

.25
29
.29
34
.37
.37
.38

183,
184..
185..
186,
187..
188,
189,
190.
191.
192.
193.
194 .
195,
196.
197.
198,
199.
200.
201,
202,
203,
204 [ ]
205,
206,
207,
208,
209.
210,
211,
212.
213.
214.
215..
16,
217.
218,
219,
220,
221.
222,
223,
224,
225,
226,
227.
928,
229,
230.
231.
2324,
233,
234,
235,
236,
237,
238.
239,
240.
241,
242,
243,
244..
245,
246,
247

D
B,
Se
|
L.
Je
M.

Cle.

M,
G.

JTe

Harrison
Kennedy
Bowden
Lonsdale
Knox
Singleton
Dorricott
Loughlin
Jones
Paisley
Price
Kerrigan

. Crompton
e Bolton
. Johnson

Cundall
Wilson
McKenna
Tunstall
Hough
Freeman
Ferguson
Dobie
Hargreaves
McFie

. Quinn

Morris
Connor
Puffet
Jones
Kirkwood
Edwards
Robinson
Meadows
Rawlinson
O'Brien
Holbrook
Walley
Walbank
Robertson
Jones
Johnson
Pembroke
Daly

. Raffle

Thompson
Gill
Jones
Houldin
Hilditch
Kennedy
Garnett
Brooks
Davies
Barker
Jones
McKengie
Bonney
Bleasdale
Spry
McGlynn
Skutt
Sinclair
Broad
Wood

Live R.Ce
New, N.
Warrington
Wallasey
South L.
S/W.

Ford H.
Tattenhall
Whitby H&.
Fen. L.S.
Whitby Hi.
Wallasey
StH. Sutt.
Tattenhall
Wallasey
Wirral

GPT

South L'
Hel. (BICC)
CEPAC,
Ford H.
Live R.C.
Ford Hl.
Liv. Hi
Liv, R.C.
Liv. He
Pen. L.S.
Live R.C.
(Guest)
Sefton
South L.
GPT

GPT

S/W.

Skem, B.
Ford H.
South L.
Tattenhall
New, N.
Ford H.
Pen. L.S.
Wallasey
Wallasey
Live R.C.
Ste. . Sutts
s/W.

South L.
Liv. Pem.
Whitby H.
Hel. (BICC.)
Skem, B,
St.H. Sutt.
South L.
South L.
Livie RaCu
Warrington
Mer., F.Bes
S/W.

S/W.

Pene

Pen., L.53.
Pen, L.S,
S/W.

Red Counties
Sefton

36-40
<40
41
.44
44
44

+ 50
«+52
«52
.56
«59
37.04
0l
.04
07
.08
5 dT
o il
.11
i
i il
«15
.18
)
'29
31
e31
+35
036
-39
<46

50

.54
056
38.09
LA
.15
o1
20
.29
.31
040
A4
45
47
6
39.06
.06
+09
13
.15
W17
w21
.25
31
832
+39
A2
44
046
51
58
40,04



248,
249,
250.
251«
252,
253,
254,
255.
256,
257 [ ]
258,
259,
260.
261.
262.
263,
264 ..
265,
266,
267,
263,
269.

D. Scott Wirral 40.05 270+ M. Rickers CEPAC.

J. Wharton Wirral «10 27l. N. Large Tattenhall
R, Jones Pen, w11 272, Ao Slark Wallasey
D. Regan Live Hela .14 273. J. Pendleton S/ W

Je. Wright S/W. 17 274, P. Carr Pen.

J. Lupton Wallasey -18 275. T. Richardson New., N
Je Irwin St.H., Sutt 26 276. F. Mooney Ford H.
P, Summers Skem., B, «35 277. As Miller New, N,
J. Sharrock S/We «38 278. D. Sinclair South L,
G, Brown Red Counties 42 279. S. McEntee GPT".

M.. Worrall CEPAC. 42 280. D, McAlister Whitby H.
P.. Boardman Wirral «48 281. C, Grogan GPT.

T. Marrs Skem B, «49 282, J. Lee Ford H,
S. Rimmer S/ W «53 283.. E, Budd Live ReCe
P. Cox Whitby Hi. 41.00 284. P. Jones Pen, L.S.
R. Baker New. N. 07 285+ R.. Tillotson Liv. Pem.
R. Franklin Live ReCe «15 286, K. McAlister Whitby H.
T. Prescott CEPAC. 20 287, G. Brunt Skem., B.
K. Pritchard Ford H. .21 288, J. Cheetham Ford H.
S, Taylor GPT 23 289, R. Statham Pen.,

Je Wilson Ford Hi. 24 290 W. Smith Wirral
T. Wadkin Skem, B .28 291, S. Enescott GPT,
TEAMS: -

1) Liverpool H. 75, 2) Liverpool Pembroke 92, 3) Wirral 135,
4) St.Helens Sutton 163, 5) Sefton H. 206, 6) Warrington A.C. 213,

7) CeE.P.A.C. 303, 8) Helsby(BICC) R.C. 409, 9) South Liverpool R.C. 437,

10) Liverpool R.Ce 570, 11) Southport Waterloo A.C. 577, 12) Newhurgh
Nomads R.C. 608, 13) Red Counties A.C. 644, 14) Wallasey A.C. 647,
15) Whitby Heath A.C. 709, 16) Ford Halewood A.C. 737, 17) Penny Lane
Striders 822, 18} Tattenhall R. 1000, 19) G.P.T. Hi& A.C. 1043,

20) Skelmersdale Boundary Hi. 1133, 21) Peninsular A.C. 1231.

The Senior race was one of quality and quantity. The number of
finishers and complete teams was a record for the league. It has been
necessary to amend some teams totals shown on the envelopes, but thanks
are due to the club recorders and all concerned with a fine opening
fixture °

LJu"k£4ﬁy

Secretarys.

41 .44
=51
42.13
25
35
AT
«49
43,10
1T
.24
+35
.46
44 .01
.35
038
42
046
45.06
.13
48.24
45



ATHLETES FOOT LIVERPQOL & DISTRICT .CROSS—COUNTRY LEAGUE

l.Liverpool Pembroke 26 (2,6,8,10.)

x5 ARROWE PARK, BIRKENHEAD.
3rd, November, 1990,
YOUNG COLTS U/11 (1.1 Mile.) BOYS U/15 (2.4 Miles.)
L. W. Seaman L.Ha. l.. A. Pocock Wirral 13.16
2. De Crank Peninsula. 2. I. Edwards St.H. Sutt. .22
3. M-- Ta-ylor L.He 30 Se Hurphy L. Pem, .24
. Monaghan  St.He 4, A. Gibson Wirral. 46
5. A. Madden Peninsula. 5. Jeo Boardman L. Pem, =52
6- B- Dolby Sefton. 6. Po Cha.rters L- Pem. 055
7. T+ Calder Tattenhall. T. D Beggs Wallasey 14.42
8. NI, Banks Peninsula, 8. S. Hull St.H. Sutt. .44
9. G, Howall L.Ha 9. J. Stanaker Wirral .48
10. G. Swanson S/W. 10, C. Price L. Pem, .56
1l1. J. Delius Sefton. 11. P. Johnson L. Pem. 15.02
12. S. O'Brien L, Pem. .06
- TIMEchﬁggg’ ROBHERS: HENT DER 13, A. Freeman Ford o17
- 14.  Myles S/ W, 20
i 15. A, Hughes L. Pem, e 27
Mi i
COLTS W13, (1.9 Kiles.) 16. D Lenton St.H, Sutt. .33
1. P. O'Brien L. Pem. 10.16 17. A. Swainton  S/H. =39
. 18. So» Catﬂn S/H. -45
2. B. Harrison L. Pem. .26
19, M. McBeth Wallasey 51
3s P.. Traylor S/W. .41 .
20, Se Wilson S/We 16,02
4. J. Taylor S/ W.e 45 ;
21. A, Howarth S/ W, «29
5. P, Evans L. Pem, 46 )
; 22, @. Johnston S/W. <40
6. Do Thomas St.H., Sutt. «50 ;
23, T, McLoughlin Sefton 17.45
Tt M. Tillotson s Pemo 058 P .
A 24, A, Herring Warrington «45
8. S. Wilkinson S/W. 11,14
, 25. C. Stapletom Ford 19.14
9. Co McNulty Sefton 17 26. L. Dobi Ford 20.51
10. P. Wilson St H. Sutt, .20 ¢ e Lobie or *
1Ly By B - o . P o
i 1 gl S{w 21 l. Liverpool Pembroke 24 (3,5,6,10)
, 1l2. A. Roberts Wirral .21 2. Southport Waterloo 69 (14,17,18,20)
' 13. D. Garnett  St.H. Sutt. .23 “ BRWEIDOrE RSEerlog oF Widsl Tyl
' 14. P. Peerless Wirral .28 .
15. J. Howall L.H. .36 IOUTHS U/17 (3.5 Miles.)
16. P. Bate St.H. Sutt. 44 l.. S. Royle Wirral 18.29
17. S. Langley St.H. Sutt., 52 2. M, Newton L. Pem, 19,28
18.. S. Cameron L.H. 12.02 3. S. Wilkinson S/W. A7
19, T. Latter Tattenhall 2% 4. P. Wilson Sefton. .52
20. A. McCabe L. Pem, 25 5 5. Doyle Sefton «53
e 8s Little S/ W 52 6. J. Delemere L. Pem. 20.03
. 22. D\ McBeth Wallasey 52 Te Se Hull St.H. Sutt. .39
! 8. K. Siavin L. Pem. 21.04
‘ 1. Liverpool Pembroke 15 (1, 2, 5, T.) 9. Go Mutch S/ W, .22
| 2. Southport Waterloo 26 (3, 4, 8, 11.) 10. K. Mercer L. Pem, «29
; 3. St.Helens Sutton 45 (6, 10, 13, 16.) 11. C, Penn Wirral +31
i 12, T, Waterhouse St.H.Sutt. 22,33
i 13. K. Warburton South L. .36
: 14. B. Freeman Ford 55
: 15. M. Quinton S/We +55
5 16. P, Rudkin Sefton 24,31
; 17 S. Li Ford 27.46
|
i
i
!




